

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11788/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in WP No. 8421/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHMAN HANS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B. Datta,ASG

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Alok Gupta,Sukhjinder Singh,

Meet Malhotra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India states that the report of the Judge Advocate General (J.A.G.) does not contain any decision. It is merely a report to the Chief of Naval Staff regarding despatch of necessary records etc. Learned A.S.G. prays for time to file rejoinder. Put up after three weeks, so that, in the meantime, rejoinder may be filed.

[Naresh Kumar]
r Singh] Court Master

[Jasbi
Court Master