

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11788/2005

(From the interim order dated 27/01/2005 in WP No. 8421/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHMAN HANS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the judgment and order of the High Court to the extent that it should not be treated as a precedent. So far as in the instant case, a copy of the Report of Judicial Review has already been given to the respondent.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER