

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1185 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHUSHMAN HANS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1185 OF 2006

Union of India & Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Khushman Hans

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the Union of
India. In the impugned order, the High Court has directed
the respondent to supply copy of the judicial review report
to the writ petitioner within a week.
Mr. R. Balasubramiam, learned counsel representing the
appellant-Union of India informed this Court that it is not
permissible to supply copy of judicial review report in
view of the provisions of the Navy Act, 1957. However,

according to him, in view of the direction copy had been

supplied to the respondent herein.

In view of the same,

nothing survives for adjudication.

However, we make it

clear that the direction issued therein shall not be

treated as a precedent for other cases.

The civil appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI,
JUNE 28, 2011.